

Misc. Appeal - 02 of 2005

Order no. 76

Dated- 18.08.15

Parties are found absent without steps.

The present Misc. Appeal has been filed on 04.09.01 before the court of Ld. District Judge, Midnapore. On division of District, the case record has been received by way of transfer by the court of learned District Judge, Purba Medinipur on 08.04.04.

The appeal has been disposed of by judgment dated 30.01.06.

In revisional proceeding vide CO no. 1613 of 2007, the said judgment dated 30.01.06 has been set aside by Honorable Court and this court has been directed to hear the appeal afresh.

The order of Honorable Court dated 09.06.08 and 08.07.08 passed in connection with CO no. 1613 of 2007 has been received by this court on 15.09.08. Since then, the appeal could not be heard only on the ground that appellant shall bring stay order from Honorable Court.

Considering the length of opportunity given to the appellant for bringing stay order from Honorable Court for more than 6 years, I find no reason to extend the time further.

Taking into view the abnormalities in public transportation system due to 'Bangla Bandh' called by political parties, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 03.10.15 for hearing of the Misc. Appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
Fast Tract Court – 1, Tamluk

Additional District Judge
Fast Track Court – 1, Tamluk.