

Misc Appeal No. 2 of 2015.

Order No 79 dated 22.02.16.

No steps is taken by the respondent.

Appellant files an application praying for adjournment on the ground that one Review Application vide REV No. 165 / 2008 for reviewing the order passed in CO No 1613/2007 is pending before the Hon'ble court and the brief in connection with the case is lying with the Id. advocate appointed for representing the appellant before the Hon'ble Court.

Considered.

In view of the submission of the Id Advocate for the appellant that Review Application for review of the order passed in connection with CO No.1613/07 is still pending and the brief of the case is lying with the Id. advocate appointed to represent the appellant before Hon'ble court, I find it fit to adjourn the hearing of the Appeal.

To 23.05.16 for hearing of Appeal.

Dictated &Corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,

FTC-1,Tamluk.

Additional District Judge,

FTC-1,Tamluk.