

Misc. Appeal 2/2005.

Order No. 80 dated 23.05.16.

No steps is taken by the respondents on this day fixed for hearing of the Appeal.

Appellant files an application praying for adjournment.

Heard the ld. advocate for the Appellants.

In view of the submission of the ld. Advocate for the appellants that Review Application No. 165/2008 for reviewing the order passed in CO no.1613/07 is still pending before Hon'ble court, the hearing of the Appeal is adjourned.

To 23.08.16 for hearing of the Appeal.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
FTC-I, Tamluk

Additional District Judge  
FTC-I, Tamluk