

**Misc. Appeal 02 of 05**

Order No. 84 dated 05.04.17

Appellant files an application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for hearing of the appeal on the ground that his appointed Ld. Advocate could not prepare himself for hearing of the appeal.

The notice upon respondent Board of Trustee for the Port of Kolkata has not been issued in terms of order dated 04.02.17. Let the notice be issued at once.

The hearing of appeal is adjourned as prayed by appellant.

To 28.07.17 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me  
Sd/- M. M. Mishra  
Additional District Judge  
FTC-1, Tamluk

Sd/- M. M. Mishra  
Additional District Judge  
FTC-1, Tamluk