

Misc Appeal –02 of 2005
Register No 228 of 14
CNR No WBEM01-00003-2001

Present : Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Addl District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1st Court, Tamluk

Order No. 119, dated 05.01.26

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

O.P/Respondent files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for hearing of petitions on the ground stated there in.

Copy is not served.

Hd. Considered. The prayer is **allowed** as spl chance.

Case is adjourned till the next date.

Next date is fixed on **09.03.2026** for hearing of Misc appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me,

sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

