

Misc Appeal –02 of 2005  
Register No 228 of 14  
CNR No WBEM01-00003-2001

**Present :** Sri Shib Shankar Ghosh,JO Code No WBJO -00872 , Addl District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Tamluk

**Order No. 120, dated 09.03.26**

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc appeal.

No step is taken by both parties.

In view of the resolution dated 09.03.26 adopted by the local Bar, Tamluk ,  
purba Medinipur due to 12<sup>th</sup> Election of the bar council of West Bengal , no  
adverse order is passed.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Next date is fixed on **24.03.2026** for hearing of Misc appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me,

sd/-  
Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Addl. District Judge,  
Fast Track Court-1,  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

